<u>Date of Formation</u>: 1st <u>September</u>, 2011 Date of First Meeting: 2011.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI LIST OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ADULT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION AND EXTENSION SERVICES

Section 39(1) (2) of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994

1(a)	the Vice-Chancellor			
1(a)	1			
	1.	Dr.Rajan M. Welukar,		
		Vice-Chancellor,		
		University of Mumbai,		
		Fort, Mumbai 400 032		
40)				
1 (b)		three persons, engaged in Adult, Continuing Education or Extension		
	Services, who are residents within the university area, nominated by the			
		Chancellor.		
	2	Prin. (Ms.) Saroj V. Phadnis,		
		V.K. Krishna Menon College of		
		Commerce & Economics and S.S.		
		Dighe College of Science,		
		Veer Savarkar Marg,		
		Near Bhandup Railway Station,		
		Bhandup (East),		
		Mumbai 400 042.		
		1.10.11.01.1.10.10.1.11.11.11.11.11.11.1		
	3	Prin. Dr. Sambhaji Krishna Shinde,		
		Kankavli College,		
		At, Post & Tal. Kankavli,		
		Dist. Sindhudurga 416 602		
	4	Dr. (Smt.) Beena Shankar		
	4	Khemchandani,		
		,		
		C-304, Rajani Gandha,		
		Vasant Vihar,		
		Last stop of Pawar Nagar,		
		Thane (West)		
	-			
2 (c)	The Director of Adult Education or his nominee not below the rank of			
		ty Director	T	
	5	The Director,		
		Adult Education,		
		Maharashtra Rajya,		
		17, Ambedkar Road,		
		Pune 411 011		
		nembers, one each being nominated	•	
2 (d)		cil from amongst their members. {one of whom shall be the principal of		
		ege where such activities are underta	ken.	
	6	(Nominated by the Senate)		
		Prin. (Smt.) Kamala		
		Balsubramanian,		
		A-102, Om Shabari,		
		Behind Hanuman Chowk,		
		Sane Guruji Marg,		
		Mulund (East), Mumbai 400 081		
		, //		
	7	(Nominated by the Academic		
		Council)		
		Dr. Ravindra Bhagoji Ghagas,		
		A-101, Vinod Apartment,		
		Near Jain Temple, Main Road,		
		Dahanu, Dist. Thane 401601		
		Danuma, Disc. Thunc #01001		
İ	1	1	1	

2(e)	one of the Station Directors of All India Radio {Akashwani} in the university area,		
2(6)	to be nominated by the Vice-Chancellor		
	8	Smt. Vijayalaxmi Chhabra,	
		Additional Director General,	
		Broadcasting House,	
		P.N. Parikh Marg,	
		Backbay Reclamation,	
		Mumbai 400 021	
2(6)	41 D		
2(f)	the Director of National Adult Education Programme or his nominee		
	9	The Director, Director of Board of Adult Education,	
		Government of India,	
		10 Jamnagar House,	
		Shaha Jahan Road,	
		New Delhi 110011	
		New Benn 110011	
2(g)	the Director of the Department of Adult and Continuing Education and Extension		
		es –Member Secretary	
	10	Dr. Dilip S. Patil,	
		Professor & Director,	
		Department of Lifelong Learning &	
		Extension,	
		A-501, Sai Aasha Deep, S.L. Road, Mulund(West),	
		Mumbai 400 080	
		William 400 000	
2(h)	the Co-ordinator, National Social Service, shall be the permanent invitee		
	11	Dr. Atul Salunkhe,	
		I/c Co-ordinator,	
		N.S.S. Unit, 2 nd floor,	
		Vidyapeeth Vidhyarthi Bhavan,	
		'B' Road, Churchgate,	
		Mumbai 400 020	